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Limited accessible parking available, with valid sticker, from 12 Noon to 5p.m. at the library in the lower lot.
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Upload your Independence

Day photos to our Facebook page,
“Hales Corners 4th of July Committee”
or visit HalesCornersWi.gov

and search for “4th of July.”

Village
Hall

2025 July 4th

Committee Volunteers

Jim Bain 414-754-6198
Dan Besson 414-529-6171

Paulette Czerwinski
Alyssa Dunning
Matthew Eternicka
Kevin Laufer

Rand Lindner
Steve Sabbatini
Doug Schmidbauer
Olivia Sterny

lan Thomson
Eileen Valaitis
Nancy Wilkes

414-305-8869
414-745-4888
262-488-1144
262-385-7381
920-973-3504
414-828-5842
414-425-2400
414-640-6118
608-346-0474
414-510-5777
414-698-4915

THE VILLAGE OF HALES CORNERS 4TH OF JULY CELEBRATION
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The Hawthorn Garden Club, a member-based gro icated to the love of gardening.

Lt. Henner, Police Liaison 414-529-6140

Would you like to volunteer,
donate or sponsor an event?

CONTACT: Nancy Wilkes at 414-698-4915 or
HC4thOfJuly@gmail.com for more details.
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8:00 a.m. * Firecracker Four Run

SPONSORED BY: Badgerland Striders

CONTACTS: Kevin Laufer, 262-385-7381, Paulette Czerwinski, 414-305-8869
Striders.FC4@gmail.com

New route in 2025! See the website for details.

8:00 a.m.- 3:00 p.m. * Antique & Classic Car Show
SPONSORED BY: Holz Motors and Hales Corners Lions Club
coNTACT: Doug Schmidbauer, 414-425-2400

Holz Chevrolet 5961 S. 108th Place

Children’s Parade * 9-9:30 a.m. Judging & Line-up * 9:30 a.m. Parade
followed by Children’s Games and Ice Cream

SPONSORED BY: Prime Printing I1CE CREAM COURTESY OF: Festival Foods

PARADE LED BY: Police Chief Eric Cera EMCEE: Dan O’Donnell

CONTACT: Alyssa Dunning, 414-745-4888

Parade line up at Hales Corners Elementary / Ice Cream & Children’s Games
Hales Corners Park behind Veterans Memorial

11:00 a.m. * Patriotic Pet Costume Contest

Sponsored by Hales Corners Veterinary Clinic, End of the Leash

and Happy Tails Pet Supplies. Great prizes for the top pets!

coNTACT: Nancy Wilkes, 414-698-4915. Bring your own blankets and chairs.

Hales Corners Park New Berlin Road North of library, behind Veteran’s Memorial

12:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. * Open House at the Fire Station

Blood Pressure Screenings, Misting Tent & Children’s Activities, Fire & Police Dept.
vehicles on display, “Drag the Hose” and “Drag the Dummy” contests

CONTACT: Hales Corners Fire Dept., 414-529-6168

Hales Corners Fire Station 10000 W. Forest Home Avenue

11:00 a.m. * Pie Drop Off for Baking Contest
SPONSORED BY: That’s Amore Restaurant
CONTACT: lan Thomson, 608-346-0474

Village Hall James Meadows Room
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12 Noon * Pie Judging
CONTACT: lan Thomson, 608-346-0474
Village Hall James Meadows Room

12 Noon - 3:00 p.m. * Open House at Ben Hunt Cabin.
CONTACT: Randy Sannes, 414-425-5634
Ben Hunt Cabin Behind the library (South End)

12 Noon - 3:00 p.m. * Open House at Hale Summer Kitchen
CONTACT: Randy Sannes, 414-425-5634
East of 116th St. on Janesville Rd.

12:30 p.m. * Hot Dog Eating Competition

Registration Required. Visit HalesCornersWI.gov and search for “4th of July”
CONTACT: lan Thomson, 608-346-0474.

HC Elementary parking lot, Janesville entrance

1:30 p.m. * Bed Races

Registration Required. Visit HalesCornersWI.gov and search for “4th of July”

CONTACTS: Rand Lindner, 920-973-3504, Steve Sabbatini, 414-828-5842
HC Elementary parking lot, Janesville entrance

4:00 p.m. * The Big Parade

SPONSORED BY: The Holz Family Foundation

PARADE MARSHALLS: Hawthorn Garden Club

EMCEE: Nancy Christopher

CONTACT: lan Thomson, 608-346-0474, Olivia Sterny, 414-640-6118
Starts at Scharles Avenue & Forest Home Avenue

and ends at 116th & Godsell Avenue

9:30 p.m. * Fireworks

SPONSORED BY: Holz Family Foundation

CONTACT: Dan Besson, 414-529-6171 or lan Thomson, 608-346-0474
Check Facebook for weather updates

Hales Corners Park

Look for food

trucks & beer
garden outside
the main entrance
of the HC Library
(Upper Lot).
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Check 4th
of July
Committee
Facebook
page for
weather
updates.



